
OPEN 1 (Friday, May 23, 2025)                                                                                  
Handler 

1. Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride QFTR                                                        Chuck Dygos 

2. Elkim's Precious River QFTR-JFTR     Lorne Langevin 

3. Maplepond Keys || Pipers Peaches QFTR   John Wood 

4. FTCH-AFTCH Faster Than A Speeding Bullet III QFTR  Donald Martin 

5. The Real Deal Sweet Jane      Dominic Pouliot 

6. Mjolnir's Sir Prize QFTR      Chuck Dygos 

7. Ajtop Hound Of The Sea      Gerald White 

8. FTCH Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly QFTR    Tom Burton 

9. Maplepond Million Dollar Man QFTR-JFTR   Jim Ling 

10. FTCH-AFTCH Springwaters Amarillo Cali QFTR-JFTR  Ron Malton 

11. Maplepond Bonny Jean QFTR-JFTR    Chris Mason 

12. Hy-water Jazz QFTR      Chuck Dygos 

13. Razor's Gemmell Lane QFTR-JFTR    Dave Gemmell 

14. Shooting Star's Moon River     Connie Dresser 

15. FTCH Elkim's Down And Dirty QFTR    Lorne Langevin 

16. FTCH Maplepond High Flyer QFTR    Jim Andrew 

17. Baypoint's Side By Side QFTR     Dennis Voigt 

18. Kiwi's Pride Tui JFTR      Chuck Dygos 

19. Maplepond Downtown Abbey QFTR    Gary Mason 

20. Wutadog Doin' It Right QFTR     Donald Martin 

21. Trentvalley Cruisin The Trent     Joe Bannon 

22. Duchenal Yoda Hooked On Zada QFTR   Thierry Lefrancois 

23. Oldsquaws M.ii.a      Chuck Dygos 

24. The Springwater Shotgun Ryder QFTR-JFTR   John Wood 

25. Maplepond High Stakes All In     Karen Carson 

26. Maplepond Willow                                    Larry Deleemans 

27. Oldsquaw's Girl Called Charlie QFTR       Boyd Rutledge 

28. FTCH Trentvalley Mud Slinger QFTR    Chuck Dygos 



29. FTCH Baypoint's Sea Warrior QFTR-JFTR   Lorne Langevin 

30. Razor's A Thin Blue Smoke At Duchenal QFTR-JFTR  Thierry Lefrancois 

31. FTCH Glenview's Not Another Nickel QFTR   Jim Andrew 

32. Greenacres Stella QFTR      Joe Bannon 

33. Bluenorth's Sniper QFTR     Chuck Dygos  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Open 2 (Saturday, May 24)                                                                                        
Handler 

1. Bluenorth’s Sniper         Chuck Dygos 



2. The Springwater Shotgun Ryder QFTR-JFTR   John Wood 

3. Razor's Gemmell Lane QFTR-JFTR    Dave Gemmell 

4. FTCH-AFTCH Davadar's Mother Of The Blues QA2-QFTR  Darlene 
Broomhead  

5.Oldsquaw’s M.ii. a        Chuck Dygos 

6. Maplepond High Stakes All In     Karen Carson 

7. Oldsquaw's Girl Called Charlie QFTR                                                Boyd Rutledge  

8. Maplepond Bonny Jean QFTR-JFTR    Chris Mason 

9. Shooting Star's Moon River                  Connie Dresser 

10. Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride                                Chuck Dygos 

11. Razor's A Thin Blue Smoke At Duchenal    Thierry Lefrancois   

12. Glenview's Not Another Nickel     Jim Andrew  
  

13. FTCH-AFTCH Springwaters Amarillo Cali QFTR-JFTR  Ron Malton  

14. Baypoint's Side By Side QFTR     Dennis Voigt 

15. FTCH Trentvalley Mud Slinger QFTR    Chuck Dygos 

16. FTCH-AFTCH Amarillo Wannabe Famous QFTR-JFTR  Dave Wardle  

17. Trentvalley Cruisin The Trent                                                                 Joe Bannon  

18. Maplepond Downtown Abbey QFTR    Gary Mason 

19. FTCH Maplepond High Flyer QFTR     Jim Andrew 

20. FTCH Baypoint's Sea Warrior QFTR-JFTR   Lorne Langevin 

21. Hy-water Jazz QFTR      Chuck Dygos 

22. FTCH Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly QFTR     Tom Burton 

23. Elkim's Precious River QFTR-JFTR     Lorne Langevin 

24. Greenacres Stella QFTR       Joe Bannon 

25. The Real Deal Sweet Jane     Dominic Pouliot 

26. Duchenal Yoda Hooked On Zada QFTR                                           Thierry 
Lefrancois   



27. Mjolnir's Sir Prize QFTR                                                     Chuck Dygos 

28. Maplepond Million Dollar Man QFTR-JFTR   Jim Ling 

29. FTCH-AFTCH Maplepond Willow QFTR    Larry Deleemans 

30. Marshgrass Amarillo Going Mobile QFTR-JFTR               Dave Wardle 

31. Maplepond Keys Ll Pipers Peaches QFTR                              John Wood  

32. Kiwi’s Pride Tui JFTR       Chuck Dygos 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

QUALIFYING (Sunday, May 25, 2025)                                                                            
Handler 



1. Dakota Creeks Tule Of Allanport      Mark 
Jemison 

2. Canine Field Maverick Gone Rogue     Craig Biasi  

3. Heart Of A Rebel's Child       Michael Kucharczuk 

4. Runnin' Shine Through The Pine      Troy Dobson 

5. Trent Valley Jet        Lorne Langevin 

6. Borntorun Through Northwoods      John Wood 

7. Zaniri Donamor Xjs JH       Anna Morison 

8. Maplepond North Shore's Newest     Mark Jemison 

9. Kiwi's Pride Tui JFTR       Chuck Dygos 

10. Southpaws Coming Out Swinging     Troy Dobson 

11. I Luv Lucy 1v        Allison Petrie 

12. Maplepond No Hollaback Girl      Chris Mason 

13. Blackrose River That Is A Bay      David Thompson 

14. Ducks Don't Look Under The Bed     Troy Dobson 

15. Baymark's Last Of The Mohicans QFTR    Peter Nielsen 

16. Oldsquaws M.ii.a       Chuck Dygos 

17. Baypoint's One More Time      Shirley Greener 

18. Docheno's Keep Your Fingers Crossed     Troy Dobson  


